BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

P.O. DRAWER 53266

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70153

LA LICENSE NO. 2179

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING
200 DERBINGY STREET, SUITE 4400
GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDING
GRETNA, LOUISIANA 70053

CONFIDENTIAL SEALED BID ENCLOSED

BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00130969

REHABILITATION OF RAMPS 6, 7, AND OVERPASS

OF CAUSEWAY BOULEVARD AT AIRLINE DRIVE

DO NOT OPEN UNTIL:

JULY 30, 2020

2:00 PM

TO: Jefferson Parish	BID FOR: Rehabilitation of Ramps 6, 7, and Overpass
Purchasing Department	of Causeway Boulevard at Airline Drive
200 Derhigny Street, Suite 4400	Jefferson Parish Project No. 2017-012-RBP
Gretna, Louisiana 70053	Bid Proposal No. 50-00130969
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or base addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familia	presents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding ed his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any ar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Design Engineering, Inc.
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidd Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that	der acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the the Bidder is acknowledging) One and Two
but not alternates) the sum of:	ne Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid"*
Mountain million mine hundred mine	ty five thousand eleven and sixty controllars (\$ 14,995,011.60)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by as alternates in the unit price description.	the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated
Alternate No. 1 (Epoxy-Urethane Overlay – Add Alte	
Six hundred minity seven thousand	three hundred eighty six Dollars (\$ 697, 386.00)
Alternate No. 2 (Spans H-65 and H-66 – Add Alternate	
One million thirteen thousand four	a lundred fifty five and forty cents Dollars (\$ 1,013,455.40)
Alternate No. 3 (Span Movement - Add Alternate) fo	or the lump sum of:
Eight hundred sightly thousand	
NAME OF BIDDER: Boh Bros. Co	nstruction Co., L.L.C.
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 730 South Tol	nti Street, New Orleans, LA 70119
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NU	JMBER:
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF	BIDDER: Robert S. Boh
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF	BIDDER: Chairman of the Board, President and CEO
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR	RY OF BIDDER **: /What) / do
DATE: July 30, 2020	

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- * The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

TO: Jefferson Parish	BID FOR: Rehabilitation of Ramps 6, 7, and Overpass
Purchasing Department	of Causeway Boulevard at Airline Drive
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400	Jefferson Parish Project No. 2017-012-RBP
Gretna, Louisiana 70053	Bid Proposal No. 50-00130969

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF I	BRIDGE COMPONENT (1	BRIDGE BEARINGS)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-04540	655	EACH	420.00	275,100.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF I	MPACT ATTENUATOR	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE;	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-18000	1	EACH	1,400.00	1,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# TEMPORARY S	IGNS AND BARRICADE	S
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	1	LUMP	500,000,00	500,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# MOBILIZATION	1	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01-00100	1	LUMP	1,165,040.00	1,165,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REFLECTORIZE	ED RAISED PAVEMENT	MARKERS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-02-00100	178	EACH	8.00	1,424.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF I	RAISED PAVEMENT MA	RKERS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY;	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-03-00100	0.225	MILE	4,000.00	900.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.#PLASTIC PAVE	MENT STRIPING (SOLIE	LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02000	1.504	MILE	7,750.00	11,656.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# PLASTIC PAVE	MENT STRIPING (SOLID	LINE) (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02040	0.212	MILE	17,000.00	3,604.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.#PLASTIC PAVE	MENT STRIPING (SOLIE	D LINE) (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02060	0.009	MILE	38,000.00	342,00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# PLASTIC PAVE	MENT STRIPING (BROK	EN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-02000	0.520	MILE	1,600.00	832.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF E	EXISTING MARKINGS	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-05-00100	2.468	MILE	1,200.00	2,961.60
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# CONSTRUCTIO	N LAYOUT), =====/.
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1	LUMP	00,000,008	800,000.00

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: Rehabilitation of Ramps 6, 7, and Overpass
of Causeway Boulevard at Airline Drive
Jefferson Parish Project No. 2017-012-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00130969

DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# CONCRETE FIN	IISH (CLASS 2 RUBBED	FINISH)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
805-18-00100	1250.00	SQFT	15.00	18,750.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# DEFORMED RE	INFORCING STEEL	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
806-01-00100	8379	LB	28.00	234,612.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# STRUCTURAL !	METALWORK (GRADE :	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
807-01-00100	1	LUMP	35,000.00	35,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.#STRUCTURAL!	METALWORK (GRADE :	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
807-01-00200	1	LUMP	665,000.00	00.000,200
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# STRUCTURAL N	METALWORK (ANCHOR	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
807-02-00100	1	LUMP	30,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# ELASTOMERIC	BEARING PADS (REINF	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
814-02-00100	1052	SFIN	88.00	92,576,00
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or ■	Alt.# JOINT SEAL (PC	OURED)	1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
815-03-00300	2171	LNFT	17.00	36,907.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.# STRUCTURAL (CONCRETE PATCHING	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
830-07-00100	291	SQFT	275.00	80,025.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# EPOXY INJECT	ION	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
830-10-00100	129	LNFT	85.00	10,965,00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □		EPLACEMENT (STRUCT	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
830-11-00100	203	EACH	650.00	131,950.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# STRUCTURE JA	CKING (OVERPASS)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-01	1	LUMP	6,950,000.00	6,950,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# STRUCTURE JA	CKING (RAMPS 6 AND	7)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-02	1	LUMP	1,885,000,00	

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: Rehabilitation of Ramps 6, 7, and Overpass
of Causeway Boulevard at Airline Drive
Jefferson Parish Project No. 2017-012-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00130969

☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.# BENT CLEANIN	IG	
QUANTITY;	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	LUMP	115,000.00	115,000.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# INJECTION EPO	OXY ADHESIVE (ANCH	OR BOLT)
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
306	EACH	300,00	91,800.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt,# INJECTION EPO	XY ADHESIVE (REINF	ORCEMENT)
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1524	EACH	195.00	297, 180.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# RISER (BELOW	4") (HIGH EARLY STRI	ENGTH)
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
237.88	CUFT	2,250.00	535, 230.00
☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.# RISER (4" AND	ABOVE) (HIGH EARLY	
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
717.00	CUFT	670.00	480,390.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# BRIDGE DRAIN	AGE CLEANING	
		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
3000	LNFT	18.00	54,000.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# BRIDGE DRAIN	AGE COATING	
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3000	LNFT	42.00	126,000.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# DOWNSPOUT R	EMOVAL AND REPLAC	
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1540	LNFT	155.00	238,700.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# FIELD OFFICE I	FACILITIES	, and the second
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
1	LUMP	80,000.00	80,000.00
☑ Base Bid or □	Alt# IMPACT ATTEN		3)
	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
1	EACH	30,000,00	30,000.00
✓ Base Bid or □	Alt# POLICE TRAFFI	IC CONTROL	
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
250	HOUR	\$50.82	\$12,705.00
☑ Base Bid or □			ERSON PARISH AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON
QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price,
	ONLY	1.00	1.00
	QUANTITY: 1 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 306 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 1524 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 237.88 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 717.00 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 3000 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 3000 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 1540 Base Bid or QUANTITY: 1	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 LUMP □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# INJECTION EPO QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 306 EACH □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# INJECTION EPO QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1524 EACH □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# RISER (BELOW QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 237.88 CUFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# RISER (4" AND QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 717.00 CUFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# BRIDGE DRAIN QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 3000 LNFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# BRIDGE DRAIN QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 3000 LNFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# BRIDGE DRAIN QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1540 LNFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# DOWNSPOUT R QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1540 LNFT □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# FIELD OFFICE I QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 LUMP □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# IMPACT ATTEN QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 EACH □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# POLICE TRAFFI QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 EACH □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# COST TO CONT CONTRACTOR' QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 EACH	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE LUMP

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: Rehabilitation of Ramps 6, 7, and Overpass
of Causeway Boulevard at Airline Drive
Jefferson Parish Project No. 2017-012-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00130969

DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □		RACTOR TO LIST JEFFE S AUTOMOTIVE INSUR	ERSON PARISH AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON ANCE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-18	11	ONLY	1.00	1.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 1 EPOXY-URETHA	NE OVERLAY	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-12	116231	SQFT	6.00	697, 386.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 REMOVAL OF B	RIDGE COMPONENT (BI	RIDGE BEARINGS)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-04540	40	ЕАСН	310.00	12,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 ELASTOMERIC	BEARING PADS (REINFO	DRCED)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
814-02-00100	65	SFIN	85.00	5,525,00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 SPAN MOVEMEN	١T	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
830-08-00100	2	EACH	29,500.00	59,000,00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 STRUCTURE JAC	CKING (SPANS H-65 ANI	O H-66)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-03	1	LUMP	305,000.00	305,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 RISER (BELOW 4	") (HIGH EARLY STREN	IGTH)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-07	35.83	CUFT	880.00	31,530.40
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 EXCAVATION A	ND EMBANKMENT (SP/	ANS H-65 AND H-66)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-16	1	LUMP	600,000.00	00,000,00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 3 SPAN MOVEMEN	TI	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
830-08-00100	44	EACH	20,000.00	880,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA		
PARISH/COUNTY OF	DRLEANS	
BEFORE ME, the unc	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared:	Robert S. Boh
he/she is the fully authorized	iant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed an Chairman of the Board, Boh Bros. Construct	nd said that ion (Entity),
the party who submitted a ord	Thresponde to Bla randot_, to the randot of control	
Affiant further said:		
Campaign Contribution Discl		
(Choose A or B, if option	n A is indicated please include the require	d
attachment):		
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contribution the date and amount of each contribution, made to former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson & Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, inclemployees, owning 25% or more of the Entity durperiod immediately preceding the date of this afficient term of the elected official, whichever is generated that the properties of the contributions to or in support of current or former Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish Proor in the name of another person or legal entity, elindirectly.	current or by Entity, uding ing the two-yea lavit or the reater. Further, de any members of the resident through
Choice B	there are NO campaign contributions made which disclosure under Choice A of this section.	would require

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.

Choice B _____ There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.

(3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Signature of Affiant

Robert S. Boh, Chairman of the Board,

President and CEO

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME ON

THE 30th DAY O	FJULY	, 20_20
	TOP HE	RB
Notary Public	TARY	United
Christopher Baird Lyman	MIN WILL	
Printed Name of Notary	2017(99
91682	NO. 916	82 P. S.
Notary/Bar Roll Number	WILL BAT	15.

My commission expires

at death

BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS SINCE 1909 LA. LICENSE NO. 2179 730 S. TONTI STREET
P.O. DRAWER 53266
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70153
PHONE 504/821-2400
FAX 504/821-0714

Jefferson Parish Council
Department of Purchasing
General Government Building
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

RE: Campaign Contributions

Boh Bros. Construction Co., L.L.C.:

John Young Campaign

2008 - None

10/19/2009 - \$1,000.00

04/30/2010 - \$1,000.00

Robert S. Boh:

John Young Campaign

08/30/2010 - \$500.00

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CORROBATE RESOLUTION

EVCEDET EDOM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE DOADD OF DIDECTORS OF
EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF Boh Bros. Construction Co., L.L.C.
INCORPORATED.
AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF Boh Bros. Construction Co., L.L.C.
INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON May 27, 2020
A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT WAS:
RESOLVED THAT Robert S. Boh, BE AND IS HEREBY
APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF
THE SYNCH YEAR WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE
THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OF
AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS
DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES, CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CONTRACT, HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING
SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CONTRACT,
CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.
AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE
AND CORRECT COPY OF AN EXCERPT OF THE
MINUTES OF THE ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR
RESCINDED.
$\lambda V \cdot \lambda = \lambda V \cdot $
Ata Martina
SECRETARY-TREASURER
Stephen H. Boh, Vice President, Secretary-Treasurer
July 30, 2020
DATE

BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
SINCE 1909
LA. LICENSE NO. 2179

730 S. TONTI STREET
P.O. DRAWER 53266
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70153
PHONE 504/821-2400
FAX 504/821-0714

Chairman of the Board, President, And Chief Executive Officer

Robert S. Boh 730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119

Vice President and Secretary-Treasurer

Stephen H. Boh 730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119

Senior Vice President of Operations

Edward A. Scheuermann 730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119

General Counsel

Christopher B. Lyman 730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119

Senior Vice President

Jeffrey D. Plauche Jeffrey J. Quebedeaux

730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119

Vice President

Dale C. Biggers Ron A. Brylski Fred P. Fuchs Michael R. Hudnall Robert N. Senior

730 South Tonti Street New Orleans, LA 70119



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/02/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights to				•		•	require an endorser	nent. A	statement on
_	DUCER	o tile	Certi	meate noider in nea or se	CONTA		,.			
Willis Insurance Services of Georgia, Inc.				NAME: PHONE	_ 1_877	-945-7378	FAX	1-86	88-467-2378	
	26 Century Blvd				(A/C, No E-MAIL	A. MANA			No): - 01	107 2310
	. Box 305191				ADDRE	ss: certific				
Nası	oville, TN 372305191 USA				_			IDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
		_				RA: Greenw				22322
INSU Bob	RED Bros. Construction Co., LLC				INSURE	RB: XL Spe	cialty Insu	rance Company		37885
	n: Anne-Gwin Duval				INSURE	R C :				
P. 0	D. Drawer 53266				INSURE	RD:				
New	Orleans, LA 70153				INSURE	REE				
					INSURE	RF				
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: W13254337				REVISION NUMBE	R:	
IN CI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I	QUIF	REMEI	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RE D HEREIN IS SUBJEC	SPECT TO	O WHICH THIS
	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH				BEEN F					
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	e) \$	300,000
A								MED EXP (Any one persor		10,000
				CGD740974901		10/01/2019	10/01/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJUR		2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	4,000,000
	PRO-						3	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A		4,000,000
	J.Co.							FRODUCTS - COMPTOF A	\$	-,,
-	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				_			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		2,000,000
								(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per pers		2,000,000
A	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED					10/01/0000				
A	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			CAD740975001		10/01/2019	10/01/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per acci PROPERTY DAMAGE		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			US00086412LI19A		10/01/2019	10/01/2020	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	DED RETENTIONS								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							× PER OF STATUTE	TH-	
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	1,000,000
-	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		CWD740974801		10/01/2019	10/01/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO		1,000,000
	If yes, describe under									1,000,000
_	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY L	IMIT \$	_,-,,
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD) 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	re space is requir	ed)		
	eral Liability:									
	mises Medical Payments is pro				ritte	n contract	•			
	tractual Liability is include									
الج	includes Explosion, Collapse,	Und	ergi	cound mazards (X,C,U	, .					
Wor	kers' Compensation policies i	nclu	de t	the following extens	ions	of coverag	e:			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER	_			CANO	CELLATION				
02	THE PARTY HOLDER				JA11	JEELA HON				
								ESCRIBED POLICIES I		
								Y PROVISIONS.		

	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Evidence Only	well Mas
	© 4000 0040 ADDED CORPORATION All delta

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
1.00 #	



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY Willis Insurance Services of Georgia, Inc. POLICY NUMBER See Page 1		NAMED INSURED Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC	
		P. O. Drawer 53266	
		New Orleans, LA 70153	
		CARRIER	NAIC CODE
See Page 1	See Page 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			

THIS ADDITIONAL	REMARKS FORM IS A	SCHEDULE TO AC	ORD FORM.

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Act and/or Outer Continental Shelf Act and/or Jones Act and/or Death on the High Seas Act and/or Voluntary Compensation (Maritime) including Transportation, Wages, Maintenance & Cure.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SR ID: 18619083

BATCH: 1393237

CERT: W13254337



This is to Certify that:

BOH BROS, CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C. New Orleans, LA 70153 P O Drawer 53266

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION; MECHANICAL WORK (RESTRICTED); MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; ELECTRICAL WORK (RESTRICTED); HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, WORKS CONSTRUCTION; SPECIALTY: CRANES, CRANE RAIL SYSTEMS, ROOF CARS & TROLLEYS; SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT OR REMOVAL

September 25, 2021 Expiration Date:

があるが

Baton Rouge, LA

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated,

day of September 2018

Chairman

Treasurer

This License Is Not Transferrable

License No: